

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13831 of 2023

Applicant :- Mustkeem

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Fuzail Ahmad Ansari, Shubham Dwivedi, Suhail Ahmad Ansari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

Learned AGA granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Put up this case on **30.05.2023**.

Order Date :- 18.4.2023

Nitin Verma